
JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4531.65FINLes Miracles 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s41 3.7 0.18 0 0 0 0 1 1

Ref 

0 3.88
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I3+pi1
W3+s1

1

4.8 1 0 10 1 1 1
0.9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0.6

0.75
0.00
0.15 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

5.55
0.90
0.75

21.20

Elm.
Ded. 

000010 0.3000.000.6W3+s15 -0.3
00000-1 0.3000.000.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6L2+s1 0.15 1 0.751 1 0 1 0 0
8 0.6 -0.28 -2 0.02-2 -2 0 -1 -2 -2B3+s1 -0.3

12.4 12.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.50

5.25 5.00 5.25 6.25 6.25 5.75
5.25 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.13
5.19

Choreography 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.750.80 5.38
Interpretation 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.500.80 5.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.20

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.6030.15FINTeam Mystique 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.10 1 1 0 0 1 0

Ref 

0 0.40
2
3
4

B3+s1
I3+pi1
I3+pi4

2

0.6 -1 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1
0.9 1 -1 1 1 1 1 1
4.8

-0.20
0.20
0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

0.10
1.10
4.80

22.55

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

001011 0.4000.100.6L2+s15 -0.3
000010 0.6510.050.6L2+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 0.15 1 0.751 1 0 0 1 1
8 0.6 0.10 1 0.401 0 0 1 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

9.3 8.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.25
5.75 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 4.75
5.75 5.00 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.81
5.63
5.56

Choreography 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 4.750.80 5.63
Interpretation 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.000.80 5.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.5527.65CANLes Supremes Junior 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.20 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

1 0.50
2
3
4

L2+s1
L2+s1
W3+s1

3

0.6 1 0 11 1 0 1
0.6 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
0.6

0.15
0.15

-0.10 1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

0.45
0.75
0.50

21.10

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1000-1-1 0.20-2-0.100.6W3+s15 -0.3
101000 0.3510.050.6B3+s16 -0.3

7 4.8I3+pi4 0.00 1 4.800 -1 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 0.10 1 1.001 1 0 0 0 1I3+pi1

9.3 8.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

5.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 4.75 5.25
5.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.75
5.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.38
5.13
5.25

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.500.80 5.38
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.250.80 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.10

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.0025.55GERTeam Berlin Juniors 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.10 1 1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

-1 0.40
2
3
4

I3+pi1
I3+pi4
L2+s1

4

0.9 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
4.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

-0.20
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

0.70
4.80
0.30

18.55

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 0.6000.000.6L2+s15
0-10000 0.3010.000.6B3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 -1 0 0W2+s1 -0.3

9.3 8.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
5.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75
5.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.88
4.50
4.56

Choreography 5.50 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.69
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.6325.23FINSun City Swing 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

0 0.30
2
3
4

L2+s1
L2+s1
C3+s1

5

0.6 0 -1 0-1 0 0 0
0.6 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

-0.05
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.25
0.60
0.30

17.60

-0.3
-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1000-1-1 0.850-0.050.9I3+pi15
011000 3.8800.183.7I3+pi36

7 0.9W3+s2 0.00 0 0.90-1 0 0 0 1 0
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.55-1 -1 0 0 0 0W3+s1

8.5 7.63
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.00

4.75 4.25 3.75 4.75 5.25 4.00
4.75 4.00 3.75 5.00 5.25 4.00
4.50 3.75 3.50 5.00 5.00 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.56
4.38
4.31

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.00 3.50 4.75 5.25 4.250.80 4.44
Interpretation 4.00 5.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 5.50 4.000.80 4.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.60

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.9019.85FRABLACK  DIAM'S 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 0.30
2
3
4

L2+s1
L2+s1
W3+s1

6

0.6 0 0 00 0 0 0
0.6 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.00
-0.05
-0.15 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

0.60
0.25
0.45

13.95

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 0.9000.000.9W3+s25
0-1-10-1-1 0.750-0.150.9I2+pi16

7 2.9I3+pi2 -0.50 -1 2.40-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.25-1 -1 0 0 0 0B3+s1 -0.3

7.7 5.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

3.75 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75
3.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.75
3.44
3.31

Choreography 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.500.80 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.750.80 3.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.95

Deductions 0.00



JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.3719.77FRAZAZOUS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s21 0.9 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 0.90
2
3
4

I2+pi1
I3+pi3
W3+s1

7

0.9 -2 -2 -1-2 -1 -1 -1
3.7 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
0.6

-0.30
-0.18
-0.15 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

0.30
3.52
0.45

12.40

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1000-1 0.850-0.050.9W3+s25
0-1-10-1-1 0.40-1-0.200.6L2+s16

7 0.6L2+s1 -0.15 -1 0.15-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1-0.3
8 0.9 -0.10 -1 0.80-1 -1 0 0 0 0C3+s2

9.1 7.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25
2.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00
2.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.19
3.13
3.06

Choreography 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.000.80 3.06
Interpretation 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.40

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.0719.72FRALes Jeanne d’Arc 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ref 

0 0.30
2
3
4

W3+s1
B3+s1
C3+s1

8

0.6 0 0 -1-1 -1 0 -1
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
0.6

-0.10
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

0.50
0.30
0.30

15.65

-0.3

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-2-2-10-1 0.37-1-0.230.6L2+s15
-100-10-1 0.00-2-0.100.6L2+s16 -0.6

7 0.9I3+pi1 0.00 0 0.900 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.9 -0.50 -1 2.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0I3+pi2

7.4 5.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.06
3.94
3.94

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.500.80 3.81
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.750.80 3.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.65

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.7519.55SUIStarlight Juniors 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

0 0.30
2
3
4

L2+s1
L2+s1
I3+pi1

9

0.6 -1 0 0-1 0 0 0
0.6 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0
0.9

-0.05
0.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

0.25
0.60
0.90

14.80

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.00-1-0.703.7I3+pi35
-1-1-1-10-1 0.10-1-0.200.6B3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 1 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 -0.30 -2 0.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1W3+s1 -0.3

8.2 5.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.25 4.25 2.75 4.25 4.25 3.25
3.00 3.75 2.50 4.50 4.50 3.00
2.75 4.00 2.50 4.25 4.75 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.88
3.69
3.63

Choreography 3.25 3.50 4.00 2.75 4.00 4.50 3.000.80 3.69
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 4.00 2.50 4.00 4.25 3.250.80 3.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.5715.47CZEJohanky 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s21 0.9 -0.15 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 0.75
2
3
4

C3+s2
L2+s1
L2+s1

10

0.9 0 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 -2
0.6 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0
0.6

-0.20
-0.20
-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

0.70
0.40
0.20

8.90

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-10000-1 0.9000.000.9I1+pi15
-1-10-1-1-1 2.40-1-0.502.9I2+pi36

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.23 -1 0.37-2 -2 0 -1 -1 0
8 0.9 -0.05 0 0.85-1 0 0 0 -1 0W3+s2

8.3 6.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.50

1.50 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.25
1.50 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.00
1.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.25
2.19
2.25

Choreography 2.50 1.50 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.250.80 2.25
Interpretation 2.25 1.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.000.80 2.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.90

Deductions 0.00



JUNIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.3514.55GERSkating Graces 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi11 0.9 -0.40 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

-2 0.20
2
3
4

I3+pi4
B3+s1
W3+s1

11

4.8 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
0.6 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2
0.6

-1.00
-0.30
-0.05 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

3.80
0.00
0.55

12.20

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1-1 0.10-1-0.200.6W3+s15 -0.3
0-100-1-1 0.45-1-0.150.9L2+s26 -0.3

7 0.6L2+s1 -0.05 0 0.00-1 0 0 -1 0 0-0.6
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.25-1 -1 0 0 0 0C3+s1 -0.3

9.6 5.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
2.75

2.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50
2.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25
1.75 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.31
3.00
2.94

Choreography 3.50 2.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.750.80 3.06
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.500.80 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.20

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.6414.24GERSaxony Ice Pearls 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

-1 0.10
2
3
4

I3+pi1
I3+pi3
B3+s1

12

0.9 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
3.7 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1
0.6

-0.20
-0.70
-0.28 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 0

0.70
3.00
0.02

10.60

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-10-2-1 0.40-1-0.200.6L2+s15
0-1-1-1-2-2 0.07-1-0.230.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 -0.15 -1 0.75-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1W3+s2

8.5 5.64
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

2.75 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.50
2.50 2.00 2.25 3.00 3.25 2.25
2.25 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.81
2.63
2.44

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.500.80 2.81
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.250.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.60

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

printed: 14/01/2006 13:30:36


